777,864  607,114  739,142  7,574  10,616  12,929

Total liabilities 832,739  675,492  789,873 17,896  74,251  24,145

Total equity and liabilities 1,146,553  932,863  1,085,699 428,942  348,047  419,596

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

	CONSOLIDATED	 SEPARATE
Owner’s Equity 	Non Controlling interest	 Total	 Total

As at 30 June 2022
Balance at 1 January 2022	  188,640  107,186  295,826  395,451
Comprehensive income for the year
Profit for the year	  6,124  9,853  15,977  7,270
Other comprehensive income	  4,355  1,363  5,718  8,325

Total comprehensive income for the year  10,479  11,216  21,695  15,595
Transactions reported directly in equity	  5,376  (99)	  5,277  -
Dividend to equity holders	  -   (8,984)	  (8,984)	  -
Balance as at period end	  204,495  109,319  313,814  411,046
As at 31 December 2021
Balance at 1 January 2021 as previously stated	  157,942  85,687  243,629  285,852
Prior year adjustment 	  512  -   512  68,643
Balance at 1 January 2021 as restated	  158,454  85,687  244,141  354,495

Comprehensive income for the year
Profit for the year	  21,728  23,403  45,131  (3,026)
Other comprehensive income	  11,967  4,235  16,202  47,710

Total comprehensive income for the year  33,695  27,638  61,333  44,684
Transactions reported directly in equity	  219  4,152  4,371  -
Dividend to equity holders	  (3,728)	  (10,291)	  (14,019)	  (3,728)
Balance as at period end	  188,640  107,186  295,826  395,451

SEGMENTAL PERFORMANCE
Financial 	 Telecommunications	 Energy	 Consumer	 All other	 Total
Services 	 Goods 	 segments

June 2022
Revenue
External revenues	  75,449  48,049  5,531  -   1,273  130,302
Inter-segment revenue	  212  2,136  -   -   317 2,665
Segment revenue  75,661  50,185  5,531  -   1,590 132,967

Segment operating profit	  34,041  2,567  165  -   7,437 44,210
Segment interest income	  -   58  710  -   2,698  3,466
Segment interest expense	  (500)	  (6,084)	  -   -   (2,353)	 (8,937)
Segment income tax expense	  (10,804)	  775  (280)	  -   (1,267)	 (11,576)

Segment Profit/(loss)  22,737  (2,684)	  595  -   6,515  27,163

Depreciation and amortization	  2,857  9,420  350  -   214  12,841
Segment assets	  868,103  163,795  33,249  -   454,402 1,519,549
Segment liabilities	  715,582  111,862  4,171  -   29,740  861,355
Capital additions	  3,488  29,788  5,277  -   528  39,081